Products Solutions Services
Operating Instructions
CPY7B
Electrolyte vessel
BA00128C/07/EN/15.17
71349690
Table of contents CPY7B
2 Endress+Hauser

The nameplate provides you with the following information on your device:
• Manufacturer identification
• Order code
• Extended order code
• Serial number
• Safety information and warnings
‣ Compare the data on the nameplate with your order.
3.2.2 Product identification
The order code and serial number of your product can be found in the following locations:
• On the nameplate
• In the delivery papers
Obtaining information on the product
1. Go to the product page for your product on the Internet.
2. At the bottom of the page, click the link Online Tools and then select Access device
specific information.
 An additional window opens.
3. Enter the order code from the nameplate into the search field and then select Show
details.
 You will receive information on each feature (selected option) of the order code.
Installation CPY7B
6 Endress+Hauser
3.3 Scope of delivery
• 1 electrolyte vessel
• 1 spacer tube
• 3 m (9.8 ft) PTFE pressure hose 4/6
• 1 open-ended wrench, hybrid, SW17/19
• 1 Operating Instructions BA00128C
• Additionally, depending on the version:
– 1 fixing bracket (CPY7B-A0, CPY7B-B0, CPY7B-C0)
– 1 threaded joint Pg 9 (CPY7B-A0, CPY7B-B0, CPY7B-C0)
– 2 hose couplings with check valve (CPY7B-B0, CPY7B-C1, CPY7B-C0, CPY7B-C1)
– 1 air pump connection (CPY7B-B0, CPY7B-C1, CPY7B-C0, CPY7B-C1)
– 0.5 m (1.7 ft) spiral pressure hose (PA12W) (CPY7B-B1, CPY7B-C1)
– 1 hose connector (CPY7B-B1, CPY7B-C1)
If you have any questions, please contact your supplier or your local sales center.
4 Installation
4.1 Installation conditions